
No. DMHS/DACP/2010-11/Part-V/ /,5• / /2.,3 20
U.T.Administration of Daman & Diu,
Directorate of Medical & Health Services,
Primary Health Services,
Moti Daman 396 220.

Dated :- 3 /.69 /2013
/Q

O R D E R

In pursuance to the instructions contained in the Office Memorandum No. A.45012
/2/2008 -CHS.V dated

29"' August, 2008 and Office Memorandum No.A.45012/2/20-CHS.V. dated 21th July, 2009 of Government of

India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare , New Delhi and on the recommendation of the Screening Committee,
the Administrator /Appointing Authority, Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to grant of financial upgradation under
the Dynamic Assured Career Progression ( DACP ) Scheme to the following Doctors holding Isolated post and

working in the Directorate of Medical & Health services, Administration of Daman & Diu as shown below:-

(1) GDMO DOCTORS ( SAG: Grade Pay Rs . 10000/-)

Sr.
No.

1

Sr.
No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Sr.
No,

1

2

3

4

Name of the
Doctor

Dr.B.Hansraj

Date of
Regular

Service Grade
Pay

Rs.5400/-
(PB-3 Rs.
15,600-

39,100/-)

31.10.80

Date from
which granted

SMO Grade
Grade Pay
Rs.6600/-
( PB-3 Rs.
15,600-

39,100/-).

01.12.1991

Date from

granted CMO

Grade(Grade

Pay
Rs.7600/- as

per Tikku
Committee

Recommend
ation)

(PB-3 Rs.
15,600-

_39,100/-).
01.12.1993

Date from which
granted non-

functional CMO
grade

Grade Pay
Rs.8700/- as per

Tikku Committee
Recommendation
( PB-3 Rs. 37,400-

67000/-)

01.01.2000

Date from
which to be
granted SAG
scale Grade

Pay
Rs.10000/-

as per DACP
(PB-4 Rs.
37,400-

67,000/+.

29.10.2008

(iii) CMO NON FUNCTIONAL GRADE ( Grade Pav Rs.R7nn/-i
Date of
Regular
Service

Grade Pay
Rs.5400/-

Date from which
granted SMO

Grade
Grade Pay

Rs.6600/- as per

Date from which
granted CMO Grade
Grade Pay Rs.7600/-

as per Tikku
Committee

Date from which
to be granted
non-functional

CMO grade
Grade Pa(PB-3 Rs.

15,600-
Tikku Committee
Recommedati on.

Recommendation)
( PB-3 Rs. 15,600-

y
Rs.8700 /- as per

DACP39,100/-) (PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100/-). ( PB-3 Rs. 37 400-
39,100/-)

,
Dr K G Rath d

.
67000/-). . . o 18.10.1994 18.10.1998 18.10.2004 29.10.2008

Dr.SangeetaJoshI 18 10 199. . 4 18.10. 1998 18.10.2004 29.10.2008
Dr.Vilasini M.Vaishya 25.10.1994 25.10.1998 25.10.2004 29.10.2008
Dr.D.K.Makwana 07 12 199. . 4 07.12. 1998 I 07.12.2004 07.12.2008
Dr.S.G.Rathod 16.01.1995 16.01. 1999 16.01.2005 16.01.2009
Dr.M.J.Vaishya 19.01.1996 19.01.2000 19.01.2006 19.01.2010
Dr.H.K.Vaidya 29.08.1996 29.08.2000 29.08.2006 29.08.2010

CHIEf MEDICAL OFFICER GRADE ( Grade Pay Rs.7600/-)

Name of the
Doctors

Date of Regular
Service

Grade Pay
Rs.5400/-

(PB-3 Rs . 15,600-
39,100/-)

Date from which
granted SMO Grade

Grade Pay Rs . 6600/-
as per Tikku
Committee
Recommendation

(PB-3 Rs. 15,600-
39,100/-).

Dr.S.S.Sahoo 27 .03.2000 27.03.2004

Dr.Shaista Jilani 27 0. 3.2000 27.03.2004
Dr.N N Singh 0. . 3.04.2000 03.04.2004

Dr.Sudha Rao 08.04.2002 08.04 2006
(on deputation)

.

Date from which to be
granted CMO grade

Grade Pay Rs.7600/-as
per DACP

(PB-3 Rs. 15,600-
39,100/-.)

27.03.2009

27.03.2009

03.04.2009

08.04.2011 (subject to
vigilance clearance/ work
performance certificate)



(v) DENTAL SURGE ON ( Grade Pay. Ks . U /UU/-)

Sr. Name of the Date of Regular Date from Date from Date from

No Doctor Service which which granted which to be

Grade Pay granted SMO CMO Grade granted non-

Rs.5400/- (PB-3 Grade (Grade Pay functional

Rs. 15,600- Grade Pay Rs.7600/-as per CMO grade

39,100/-) Rs.6600/- as Tikku Grade Pay

per Tikku Committee Rs.8700/- as

Committee Recommendati per DACP (PB-

Recommeda on) 3 Rs. 15,600-

tion (PB-3 Rs. 39,100/-)

(PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/-

15,600-

39,100/)-

1 Dr.lvan Vas 22.06.1995 22.06. 1999 22.06.2005 22.06.2009

(vi) Specialists;

Sr.

No.

Name of the
Doctor

Date of

Regular

Service

(Grade Pay

Rs.5400/-)

PB-3 Rs.

15,600-

39,100 (As

per Tikku

Committee

Recommend

ation)

Date from
which
granted SMO
Grade
(Grade Pay

Rs.6600/-)

PB-3 Rs.

15,600-

39,100

Date from which to

be granted Grade

pay Rs.7600/- to the

Specialist with PG

Degree with 3 years

experience or PG

Diploma with 5 years

experience after

obtaining the post

graduate (as per

Tikku Commttiee

Recommendation)

Date which to be
granted Grade
pay Rs. 8,700/-
(2 very good
ACR as per
Tikku
Committee
Recommendation)
PB-3
Rs. 15,600-39,100/-

P13-3 Rs . 15,600-

39,100/-

01 Dr.Sunil

P.Amonkar,

Anesthetist

27.01.1994 27.01.1998 27.01.2000 01/04/2008

20110508
02 Dr.Shailesh

Arlekar

08.05.2001 08.05.2005 08.05.2007 ..

By order and in the name of

the Administrator of Daman &

Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

Copy to:-
1. The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman

2. The Development Commissioner , Secretariat, Daman

3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Dama

4. The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH

5. The Secretary (Health), Secretariat, Daman

6. The Director of Medical & Health Services, Daman

7. The Concerned Officers, Daman(Through DMHS), Daman.

8. The Director of Accounts, Daman

9. The Dy.Director Govt. Printing Press, for publication in to O.G.

\.I he D. 1.0, NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Website.

11. Guard file/Office copy.
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