No. DMHS/DACP/2010-11/Part-V/ 1.3-14/23 20 U.T.Administration of Daman & Diu, Directorate of Medical & Health Services, Primary Health Services, Moti Daman 396 220.

29.08.2010

Dated:-03/-09/2013

In pursuance to the instructions contained in the Office Memorandum No. A.45012/2/2008-CHS.V dated 29th August, 2008 and Office Memorandum No.A.45012/2/20-CHS.V. dated 21th July, 2009 of Government of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, New Delhi and on the recommendation of the Screening Committee, the Administrator /Appointing Authority, Daman & Diu is hereby pleased to grant of financial upgradation under the Dynamic Assured Career Progression (DACP) Scheme to the following Doctors holding Isolated post and working in the Directorate of Medical & Health services, Administration of Daman & Diu as shown below:-

GDMO DOCTORS (SAG: Grade Pay Rs.10000/-)

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctor	Date of Regular Service Grade Pay Rs.5400/- (PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100/-)	Date from which granted SMO Grade Grade Pay Rs.6600/- ( PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100/-).	Date from granted CMO Grade(Grade Pay Rs.7600/- as per Tikku Committee Recommend ation) (PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/-).	Date from which granted non-functional CMO grade Grade Pay Rs.8700/- as per Tikku Committee Recommendation ( PB-3 Rs. 37,400-67000/-)	Date from which to be granted SAG scale Grade Pay Rs.10000/- as per DACP (PB-4 Rs. 37,400 - 67,000/-)
+	Ur.b.mansraj	31.10.80	01.12.1991	01.12.1993	01.01.2000	29.10.2008

CMO NON FUNCTIONAL GRADE (Grade Pay Rs.8700/-) Sr Name of the Doctor Date of Date from which Date from which Date from which No Regular granted SMO granted CMO Grade to be granted Service Grade Grade Pay Rs.7600/non-functional Grade Pay Grade Pay as per Tikku CMO grade Rs.5400/-Rs.6600/- as per Committee Grade Pay (PB-3 Rs. Tikku Committee Recommendation) Rs.8700/- as per 15,600-Recommedati on. ( PB-3 Rs. 15,600-DACP 39,100/-) (PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/-). ( PB-3 Rs. 37,400-39,100/-). 1 67000/-) Dr.K.G.Rathod 18.10.1994 18.10.1998 18.10.2004 29.10.2008 2 Dr.Sangeeta Joshi 18.10.1994 18.10. 1998 18.10.2004 29.10.2008 3 Dr. Vilasini M. Vaishya 25.10.1994 25.10. 1998 25.10.2004 29.10.2008 4 Dr.D.K.Makwana 07.12.1994 07.12. 1998 07.12.2004 07.12.2008 5 Dr.S.G.Rathod 16.01.1995 16.01. 1999 16.01.2005 16.01.2009 6 Dr.M.J.Vaishya 19.01.1996 19.01.2000 19.01.2006 19.01.2010 7 Dr.H.K.Vaidya 29.08.1996 29.08.2000 29.08.2006

1,	CHIEF	MEDICAL OFFICER GRADE (Grade Pay Rs.7600/-)
C.		

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctors	Date of Regular Service Grade Pay Rs.5400/- (PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100/-)	Date from which granted SMO Grade Grade Pay Rs.6600/- as per Tikku Committee Recommendation (PB-3 Rs. 15,600-	Date from which to be granted CMO grade Grade Pay Rs.7600/-as per DACP (PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100/)
1	Dr.S.S.Sahoo	27.03.2000	39,100/-). 27.03.2004	27.03.2009
2	Dr.Shaista Jilani	27.03.2000	27.03.2004	27.03.2009
3	Dr.N.N.Singh	03.04.2000	03.04.2004	03.04.2009
4	Dr.Sudha Rao (on deputation)	08.04.2002	08.04.2006	08.04.2011 (subject to vigilance clearance/ work performance certificate)



/iii)

DENTAL SURGEON (Grade Pay. Rs.8700/-) Date from Date from Date of Regular Date from Name of the Sr. which to be which granted which Doctor Service No granted nongranted SMO CMO Grade Grade Pay functional (Grade Pay Rs.5400/- (PB-3 Grade Rs.7600/-as per CMO grade Grade Pay Rs. 15,600-**Grade Pay** Tikku Rs.6600/- as 39,100/-) Rs.8700/- as per Tikku Committee per DACP (PB-Recommendati Committee 3 Rs. 15,600on) Recommeda 39,100/-) ( PB-3 Rs. tion 15,600-39,100/-(PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/)-22.06.2009 22.06.2005 22.06. 1999 22.06.1995 Dr.Ivan Vas

Specialists; (vi)

Sr. No.	Name of the Doctor	Date of Regular Service (Grade Pay Rs.5400/-) PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100 (As per Tikku Committee Recommend ation)	Date from which granted SMO Grade (Grade Pay Rs.6600/-) PB-3 Rs. 15,600- 39,100	Date from which to be granted Grade pay Rs.7600/- to the Specialist with PG Degree with 3 years experience or PG Diploma with 5 years experience after obtaining the post graduate (as per Tikku Commttiee Recommendation) PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/-	Date which to be granted Grade pay Rs. 8,700/- (2 very good ACR as per Tikku Committee Recommendation) PB-3 Rs. 15,600-39,100/-
01	Dr.Sunil P.Amonkar, Anesthetist	27.01.1994	27.01.1998	27.01.2000	01/04/2008
02	Dr.Shailesh Arlekar	08.05.2001	08.05.2005	08.05.2007	08.05.2011

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

> (S.K. Deputy Secretary (Pers.)

## Copy to:-

- The Staff Officer to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman
- The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman
- The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Dama . 3.
- The Collector, Daman/Diu/DNH
- The Secretary (Health), Secretariat, Daman 5.
- The Director of Medical & Health Services, Daman
- The Concerned Officers, Daman(Through DMHS), Daman. 7.
- The Director of Accounts, Daman
- The Dy.Director Govt. Printing Press, for publication in to O.G.
- 10 The D.I.O, NIC, Daman for uploading the same in the Website.
- 11. Guard file/Office copy.